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Augustana College | Rock Island, Illinois

Founded 1860

Enrollment 2,500

President Steven Bahls

Faculty Athletic Representative Dr. Craig VanSandt,
Professor of Business Administration

Athletic Director Mike Zapolski

Head Women’s Soccer Coach Scott Mejia

Office (309) 794-7398

Sports Information Director Dave Wrath

S.1.D. Office Phone (309) 794-7265

S.L.D. Cell Phone (309) 737-5306

S.1.D. FAX Number (309) 794-7525

Head Athletic Trainer Rochel Rittgers

Assistant Athletic Trainers Denise Yoder & Anna Smith

Training Room Phone (309) 794-7518

Conference College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin

CCIW Teams Augustana, Carthage, Elmhurst, Illinois Wesleyan, Millikin,

North Central, North Park, Wheaton

National Affiliation NCAA Division Ill

Home Field Ericson Field (3,200 - lighted)

Team Name/Colors Vikings/Blue & Gold

Athletic Department Phone (309) 794-7521

Admissions Office (309) 794-7341

College Phone Toll Free 1-800-798-8100; (local) 794-7000

Web Site www.augustana.edu

About Augustana College

Known for its balance of liberal arts with focus in a major field, collabora-
tive research opportunities, competitive athletic teams and award-winning
student activities programs, Augustana College is a selective independent
college of the liberal arts and sciences related to the Evangelical Lutheran
Church in America. The college enrolls approximately 2,500 men and
women of diverse ethnic, religious and social backgrounds, from across
the United States and around the world.

Augustana’s athletic teams have won more championships than any other
school in the College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin. The Vikings own
a total of 175 total team championships (137 men and 38 women) since
the league began in 1946-47. Augustana is currently sixth in the nation

in number of CoSIDA (College Sports Information Directors of America)
Academic All-Americans produced in all sports with 135 as of June, 2011.
During the 1990's the Vikings finished third, trailing only Nebraska and
M.LT.

Home to a Phi Beta Kappa academic honor society chapter since 1949,
Augustana grants baccalaureate degrees in more than 60 areas of study.
Along with a competitive athletic environment, student-athletes can join
one or several of the school's 150 student organizations or take advan-
tage of Augustana’s wide variety of opportunities for international study.
Augustana has a student-faculty ratio of 11:1, and nearly 90 percent of the
faculty hold the Ph.D. or the terminal degree in their field.

The following mission statement guides Augustana’s liberal arts curricu-
lum and student programs.

Augustana College, rooted in the liberal arts and sciences and a
Lutheran expression of the Christian faith, is committed to offering a
challenging education that develops qualities of mind, spirit and body
necessary for a rewarding life of leadership and service in a diverse and
changing world.
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These goals and ideals also are reflected in the mission statement of the
athletic department:

The Department of Athletics offers all Augustana College students an
opportunity toward the development of the total person. Working in a
cooperative and active learning environment and dedicated to impart-
ing a lifelong awareness of health and wellness our department assists
students in the acquisition of dynamic skills knowledge and fitness.

We value dignity, respect, diversity, accountability, communication and
teamwork: and challenge each participant to achieve a sense of self
confidence, pride, team unity, success, and cohesiveness through com-
petitive sport. Our programs support the mission of Augustana College
by cultivating the individual in all facets of life within and without the
competitive arena.

Where to find Augustana Sports News

Information on the Augustana College athletic department is easy to find.
Augustana Sports Information Director Dave Wrath maintains the sched-
ules and press releases on the college’s athletic department web page. It
can be accessed at www.augustana.edu. Also, you may e-mail Dave Wrath
at davewrath@augustana.edu. The office phone number for sports infor-
mation is (309) 794-7265.

The 2011 Augustana football media guide is presented as a service to all
news media and friends of Augustana. The media guides are written and
edited by Augustana Sports Information Director Dave Wrath. Photos in
the media guide were taken by either Steve Woltmann or Brandon Gittel-
man. Additional stories and pictures will be furnished upon request.



2011 WSOCCER PREVIEW

ExR
Scott
pated in the NCAA Division III national tournament four times (2005, 06, 09, 10).
With that kind of success under his belt, Mejia eagerly anticipates the opening of the
2011 season as his team returns all 11 starters from a unit that went 13-2-5 in 2010.

erience and talent points to

"I would say that we are cautiously optimistic,” said Mejia, who was also the men’s
coach at Augustana from 2001-06 and posted a record of 68-37-6 during that time
frame. “All the pieces are in place for us to be very good. We believe it is going to
come down to a desire to be great. Will we be willing to do the little things that will
set us apart?”

A quick check of the year-by-year records would take one back to 2003 to find the
last time the Vikings lost at least five matches in a single season. Over the last two
years they have compiled an outstanding 33-4-6 record overall and an 11-1-2 mark
in the College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin. Still, Mejia acknowledges that the
five ties suffered last year serve as a reminder to his team that there is some unfin-
ished business in 2011.

“It is true that we only lost twice last year (4-1 at Wheaton late in the regular season
and 2-1 to Carleton in the first round of the NCAA tournament),” said Mejia, who has
been the CCIW's “Coach of the Year” on both the men’s and women’s side of the
ledger. “Our kids know, however, that the five ties didn't have to happen if we had
taken care of the little things.”

That will be the focus this year and with all 11 starters returning, the expectations
around the Augustana program are high. One of the points of emphasis this year will
be goal production. A year ago, the Vikings scored 48 goals in 20 matches, an aver-
age of 2.4 per game. Mejia thinks that number could have been higher.

“There is no question that goal production needs to improve,” said Mejia. “Our
players know that and we will work at making that a priority. It is not just a matter
of scoring more goals but of converting on opportunities at crucial times in tight
matches.”

One player who could go a long way in increasing that production is junior Taylor
Moesle (Carl Sandburg HS, Orland Park, Ill.). Moesle was a first team NCAA
Division III All-American selection a year ago after she led the team in scoring with
12 goals and four assists for a total of 28 points. She was also a first team all-confer-
ence selection. Moesle is tied for 10th on the school’s all-time list for career goals
scored with 21 and the 12 goals and 28 points from a year ago were both ninth best
on Augustana’s single season list.

She will be joined in the midfield by seniors Erin Coulson (Neuqua Valley HS, Na-
perville, Ill. — now resides in Hermosa Beach, Calif.), Ashley Higuchi (Smoky
Hill HS, Aurora, Colo.), Caitlin Winkelman (St. Charles North HS, St. Charles,
Ill.) and junior Kirsten Boesen (Normal West HS, Gibson City, Ill.). Winkelman,
Higuchi and Boesen were all second team all-conference selections a year ago.

Coulson scored six goals and tallied three assists in 2010 for 15 total points. She is
seventh on the school’s career goals scored list with 25 and 10th in total points with
56. Higuchi had six goals and four assists last year and her 11 career assists rank
her ninth on the all-time list. Winkelman had four goals and three assists for 11 total
points and she is tied for 10th on the all-time list in terms of goals scored with 21.
qugelné a CoSIDA Academic All-District selection last year, is more of a defensive
midfielder.
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reat things for Vikings in 2011

ejia has been the head women'’s soccer coach at Augustana since2001. In that 10 year

retch his teams have fashioned an impressive 137-49-5 record and partici-

Senior Jenna Doyle (Regis Jesuit HS, Parker, Colo.) and junior Morgan Olsen
(Downers Grove North HS, Woodridge, Ill.) will see time in the midfield as
could senior Holly Timm (Northglenn HS, Denver, Colo.).

Senior Jessica Dodds (Linn-Mar HS, Marion, Iowa) is the returning starter at
the forward position. She scored five goals and had two assists in 2010 and as a
freshman she led the team in goals scored with 11 in the 2008 season. She will

get competition from sophomores Briana Clark (Nazareth Academy, LaGrange,
Ill.) and Allison Frickman (Loveland HS, Loveland, Colo.) and freshman Hannah
Klancic (Waubonsie Valley HS, Aurora, Iil.).

Defense has long been a consistent staple of Augustana teams under Mejia's
tutelage. That shouldn’t change in 2011 and the backfield quartet of seniors Megan
Mummert (Crawfordsville HS, Crawfordsville, Ind.), Mary Pat Holtrop (St.
Charles North HS, St. Charles, Ill.) and Kelly Johnson (Homewood-Flossmoor
HS, Flossmoor, Ill.) and sophomore Margaret Hoscheit (St. Charles East HS, St.
Charles, Ill.) returns intact. A year ago the Vikings only allowed a total of 11 goals
in 20 matches and 1915 minutes played for a goals-against-average of 0.52. Au-
gustana posted 14 shutouts, including a streak of eight straight to start the season.
Mummert was a first team all-conference and all-region selection.

Junior Courtney Linn (Pleasant Valley HS, Bettendorf, Iowa) and sophomores
Bridget Shrigley (Wheaton-Warrenville South HS, Wheaton, Ill.) and Merrill
Clayton (Legacy HS, Westminster, Colo.) will all be pressing for playing time.

Senior Kayla Radloff (West Chicago HS, West Chicago, Ill.) was an All-Ameri-
can as a sophomore and last year was all-conference and all-region. She gave up
11 goals in 20 matches and 1,774 minutes for a goals-against-average of 0.56. Her
backup will be junior Bridget McDermott (Prospect HS, Mt. Prospect, Ill.).

The Vikings benefitted greatly from a trip to Europe this past June and Mejia thinks
the lessons learned will pay dividends this season.

I think we grew quite a bit during our trip,” he said. “We know exactly what we
need to work on and this is such an experienced and veteran group that they don't
need to be told twice.”

Although the team is back nearly intact from last year, there will be one huge change
at home games in 2011. Augustana will open up the newly constructed Thorson-
Lucken Field with the September 1 home opener against Wartburg. The facility,
which has synthetic turf, lights and seating for 800, occupies the ground just South
of the PepsiCo Recreation Center where the Vikings played until the 2002 season
when they moved to Ericson Field.

“The new field has everybody excited,” said Mejia. “Our players are anxious to get on
it and it will certainly help in recruiting.”
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2011 AUGUSTANA VIKINGS: First Row: Jackie Luka, Hannah Kiancic, Morgan Olsen, Erin Coulson, Lisette Cuvala-Jurado, Kerri Skotnicki. Secon Row:
Courtney Linn, Merrill Clayton, Margaret Hoscheit, Sabina Welcher; Holly Timm, Jessica Dodds, Mary Pat Holtrop, Ashley Higuchi, Taylor Navarro, As-
sistant Coach Keri Hess. Third Row. Head Coach Scott Mejia, Kayla Radlofi, Sarah Bowman, Bridget Shrigley, Briana Clark, Kirsten Boesen, Taylor Moesle,
Jenna Doyle, Megan Mummert, Kelly Johnson, Caitlin Winkelman, Kimberley Grimmey; Allison Frickman, Bridget McDermott, Assistant Coach Scott

Wallner:
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HEAD COACH SCOTT MEJIA

Scott Mejia begins his 11th year at Augustana in the fall of 2011 and this will be his fifth as the head women’s soccer coach only. Mejia was

the head coach of both the men’s and women’s programs starting in March of 2001, but with the 2007 hiring of Brenton Joseph to lead the

men’s program, Mejia was freed up to concentrate solely on the women’s team. His 2007 team finished 13-4-1 overall and 5-2 in CCIW play,
taking third in the league and in 2008 the Vikings went 15-4 overall and were once again 5-2 in the conference.

That set the stage for a fantastic 2009 season that saw Mejia lead his team to a school record 20-2-1. Along the way Augustana won its first
ever CCIW women'’s soccer title with a perfect 7-0 mark in league play. The Vikings also claimed the CCIW tournament with a 1-0 win over II-
linois Wesleyan and advanced to the “Sweet Sixteen” of the NCAA Division III national tournament before the season ended with a 2-1 loss to
Calvin in the sectional tournament. Mejia was named CCIW “Coach of the Year” and was also tabbed as the NCAA Division III Central Region
“Coach of the Year” by the National Soccer Coaches Association of America.

In 2010 the Vikings went 13-2-5 overall and 4-1-2 in the CCIW, good for third place in the league. Augustana also made the NCAA tourna-
ment for the second consecutive season and the fourth time in Mejia‘s tenure. The Vikings lost to Carleton in the first round by a score of 2-1
in overtime.

Mejia came to Augustana after being the head coach of both the men and women at Lakeland College in Sheboygan, Wisconsin. He had the task of replacing a pair of head
coaches who ended their Augustana careers as the winningest coaches in their respective sports. Krisan Steiger was the only women’s coach in school history and she com-
piled a record of 78-63-10 from 1993 through 2000. Bob Estabrook was 82-45-10 from 1994-2000 as the men’s coach.

In 10 seasons he has made his mark on the Vikings soccer program, compiling a record of 68-37-6 with the men and 137-49-15 with the women. He is the winningest
women's soccer coach at Augustana. The Viking men were 22-14-3 in the College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin during that time frame, including a mark of 10-1-1in a
two year span of 2002 and 2003. In 2002 the Vikings won the first ever CCIW men'’s soccer title in school history when they earned a co-championship with Wheaton. The
Augustana women have been terrific as well, compiling a 45-19-2 record in league play under Mejia.

It did not take long for Mejia to establish himself at Augustana as he led the men’s team to an 11-5-2 overall record and a 2-2-2 mark in the College Conference of Illinois
& Wisconsin in 2001, his first year. Meanwhile the women were 10-10 overall and 3-4 in the CCIW in 2001 and goalkeeper Carla Wagner was selected to the 2001 Verizon
Academic All-American team.

The 2002 season was even better as his men’s team went 16-3-1 overall and 5-0-1 in the CCIW, winning the school’s first ever league title in men’s soccer. Jason Ross led
NCAA Division III in scoring with 30 goals in 20 games and Mejia was named the CCIW'’s “Coach of the Year”. The women'’s team was 13-8 overall and 4-3 in the CCIW, good
enough for fourth place in the league.

In 2003 the men went 13-6-1 overall and 5-1 in the CCIW, placing second in both the regular season and in the conference tournament. The women were 11-7-3 overall and
4-2-1 in the league, finishing fourth in the regular season but taking second in the CCIW tournament. The 2004 season saw the men put up a 9-7-1 record overall and 3-4 in
the CCIW while the women went 12-5-2 and 3-2-2.

During 2005, the men again were 9-7-1 overall and 3-4 in the conference while the women set a new school record for victories in a single season, going 15-4-1 in 2005 and
earning a trip to the NCAA Division III national tournament. The Vikings played to a 0-0 tie with Wisconsin-Eau Claire in the first round but were eliminated on penalty kicks.

In 2006 the men finished 10-9-0 and advanced to the conference championship match while the women tied the school record for wins in a single season, going 15-3-3 and
earning a second straight trip to the NCAA Division III national tournament. The Vikings broke through with a 2-1 victory over Grinnell in the first round, the first tournament
win in school history for the women’s soccer program. Augustana fell to Wisconsin-Eau Claire in the second round of postseason play. Mejia’s memorable season with the
women earned him “Coach of the Year” honors in the CCIW. He has never suffered a losing season at Augustana with either the men or the women'’s teams.

Mejia was selected as the “Coach of the Year” in women'’s soccer in the Lake Michigan Conference after
the 2000 season when he led Lakeland to a 12-9-1 overall record and an 8-3-1 mark in the league. The
year before that (1999) the Muskies set a school record for victories in a single season with 13 and they
finished eighth in NCAA Division III in scoring offense. His two year record at Lakeland was 25-17-1
with the women and his men’s teams were 11-27-2. Prior to taking the head coaching position at
Lakeland, Mejia was the assistant coach at Edgewood College in Madison, Wisconsin from 1996-99. He
has also coached at various clubs around the Milwaukee and Madison area.

He graduated from Edgewood in 1997 with a 3.75 grade point average and a Bachelor of Science
degree in English. While at Edgewood he was a three time all-conference performer and was the team
MVP in 1993, the offensive MVP in 1994 and the defensive MVP in 1995. As a junior in 1994 he was an
all Great Lakes Regional selection and twice was the “Player of the Week”. During his senior season he
was named an NSCAA/Umbro All-Midwest selection. Twice he served as team captain.

In April of 2004 he joined a select group of coaches who have earned the National “A” Coaching License
from the United States Soccer Federation Coaching School when he passed the course in Carson,
California. Only 1,500 coaches nationwide have earned an “A” license, including just 33 in Illinois and 10
in Iowa. He received his National “B” License in 2000 after gaining his “"C” License in 1998. Scott and his
wife Jennifer are the parents of three boys, Dylan (February 2004), Braeden (August 2006) and Ethan
(October 2009). The family resides in Davenport, Iowa.

SCOTT MEJIA'S COLLEGIATE COACHING RECORD

YEAR OVERALL (M) CCIW (M) OVERALL (W) CCIW (W) SCHOOL
1999 4-13-1 .250 13-8-0 .619 Lakeland
2000 7-14-1 341 12-9-1 .568 Lakeland
Record at Lakeland

11-27-2 .300 25-17-1 .593

2001 11-5-2  .667 2-2-2 .500 (4th) 10-10-0 .500 3-4-0 .429 (5th) Augustana
2002 16-3-1 .825 5-0-1 .917 (1st) 13-8-0 .619 4-3-0 .571 (4th) Augustana
2003 13-6-1 .675 5-1-0 .833 (2nd) 11-7-3  .625 4-2-1 .642 (4th) Augustana

2004 9-7-1  .559 3-4-0 .429 (5th) 12-5-2  .684 3-2-2 .571 (4th) Augustana
2005 9-7-1  .589 3-4-0 .429 (4th -tie) 15-4-1 .775 5-2-0 .714(3rd) Augustana
2006 10-9-0 .526 4-3-0 .571 (4th) 15-3-3 786 5-0-2 .857 (2nd) Augustana
2007 13-4-1 750 5-2-0 .714 (3rd) Augustana
2008 15-4-0 .789 5-2-0 .714(t-2nd)  Augustana
2009 20-2-1 .891 7-0-0 1.000 (1st) Augustana
2010 13-2-5 775 4-1-2 .714 (3rd) Augustana
Record at Augustana
68-37-6.640  22-14-3.603 137-49-15.719 45-19-2.697
CAREER 79-64-8 .550 162-66-16 .696
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ALL TIME AUGUSTANA SOCCER HISTORY

1993 8 4 3 .633 Krisan Steiger Cathie Mastroianni, Laura Schan, Sarah Sjolund, Dawn Heidemannn
1994 9 10 1 475 Krisan Steiger Jennifer McNeil, Kim Neumann

1995 12 5 2 .650 Krisan Steiger Ronda Heidecker, Jackie Basler, Sarah Kuhn, Melinda Weaver

1996 11 8 1 .575 Krisan Steiger Ronda Heidecker, Kris Patton, Laura Schan, Melinda Weaver

1997 10 9 1 .525 Krisan Steiger Yvonne Gagliano, Carrie Hammer, Sarah Kuhn, Eileen McMahon
1998 11 6 1 .639 Krisan Steiger Carrie Heidemann, Denise Nabor

1999 11 9 0 .550 Krisan Steiger Emily Faivre, Liz Grandt, Beth Newell, Cherie Peterson

2000 6 11 1 361 Krisan Steiger Cherie Peterson, Heather Pelkey, Beth Newell, Liz Grandt, Emily Faivre
2001 10 10 0 .500 Scott Mejia Carla Wagner, Gretchen Maher

2002 13 8 0 .619 Scott Mejia Kendra Petrie, Meredith Thomas

2003 11 7 3 .595 Scott Mejia Kendra Petrie, Lauren Anders, Sarah Humbert

2004 12 5 2 .684 Scott Mejia Krista Petrie, Betsy Knawa

2005 15 4 1 775 Scott Mejia Krista Petrie, Betsy Knawa

2006 15 3 3 .786 Scott Mejia Emily Olson, Christina Peterson

2007 13 4 1 .750 Scott Mejia Kerie Hess, Jena Lohrens, Tessa Roberts

2008 15 4 0 .78 Scott Mejia Katie Oakes, Darla Smith, Deanna Recchia

2009 20 2 1 .891 Scott Mejia Lauren Polock, Anna Carey, Darla Smith

2010 13 2 5 775 Scott Mejia Kayla Rodloff, Megan Mummert, Mary Pat Holtrop

Totals 215 111 25 .648

2011 AUGUSTANA VIKINGS WOMEN'’S SOCCER ROSTER

NO NAME POS HT YR HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL)
0 Kayla Radloff*** GK 5-6 Sr West Chicago, Ill./HS
1 Bridget McDermott** GK 57 I Mt. Prospect, IIl./HS
2 Jackie Luka M 5-4  Fr Gurnee, Ill./Warren Township
3 Sarah Bowman B 5-6 Fr Columbia, Mo./Rock Bridge
4 Sabina Welcher* B 5-4  Sr Rockton, Ill./Hononegah
5 Kimberley Grimmer B 5-6 Fr Woodridge, Ill./Downers Grove South
6 Merrill Clayton B 5-5 So Westminster, Colo./Legacy
7 Margaret Hoscheit* B 56 So St. Charles, Ill./East
8 Taylor Moesle** M 59 IJr Orland Park, Ill./Carl Sandburg
9 Holly Timm** M 5-5 Sr Denver, Colo./Northglenn
10 Lisette Cuvala-Jurado* M 5-3  So Lombard, Ill./Glenbard East
11 Ashley Higuchi*** F 5-5 Sr Aurora, Colo./Smoky Hill
12 Morgan Olsen B 5-3 I Woodridge, Ill./Downers Grove North
13 Allison Frickman M 5-2 So Loveland, Colo./HS
14 Kelly Johnson*** M 5-5 Sr Flossmoor, Ill./Homewood
15 Bridget Shrigley* M 5-7 So Wheaton, Ill./Warrenville South
16 Megan Mummert*** M 5-7 Sr Crawfordsville, Ind./HS
17 Jenna Doyle*** M 5-5 Sr Parker, Colo./Regis Jesuit
19 Courtney Linn* M 5-8 IJr Bettendorf, Iowa/Pleasant Valley
21 Jessica Dodds*** F 5-8 Sr Marion, Iowa/Linn-Mar
22 Kirsten Boesen** M 59 I Gibson City, Ill./Normal West
24 Erin Coulson*** F 5-1 Sr Hermosa Beach, Calif./Naperville Neuqua Valley
26 Briana Clark F 5-6 So LaGrange, Ill./Nazareth Academy
27 Caitlin Winkelman*** M 59 Sr St. Charles, Ill./North
28 Taylor Navarro M 5-5 Fr Elmhurst, IIl./York
30 Mary Pat Holtrop*** M 5-6 Sr St. Charles, Ill./North
32 Kerri Skotnicki B 5-3  Fr Aurora, Ill./Waubonsie Valley
34 Hannah Klancic F 5-6 Fr Aurora, Ill./Waubonsie Valley

(C) - Denotes team captains
* - Denotes letters won

HEAD COACH: Scott Mejia
ASSISTANT COACHES: Laurence Thomson, Scott Wallner, Cherie Clark, Keri Hess
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2010 AUGUSTANA VIKINGS WOMEN'S SOCCER FINAL STATISTICS

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES (13- 2-5) (7-0-4) (6-1-1) (0-1-0)
CONFERENCE (4-1-2) (2-0-2) (2-1-0) (0-0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE ~ ( 9- 1- 3) (5-0-2) (4-0-1) (0-1-0)
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATT ## PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Shot% GW PK-AT
09/01/10  at Cornell College W 10-0 56 8 Moesle, Taylor 20 12 4 28 60 .200 4 2-2
09/05/10  at Coe w 2-0 137 27 Winkelman, Caitlin 20 4 3 11 57 .070 0 0-0
09/08/10  KALAMAZOO TO2 0-0 107 21 Dodds, Jessica 20 5 2 12 40 .125 4 0-0
09/11/10  WISCONSIN-LACROSSE w 3-0 134 11 Higuchi, Ashley 19 6 4 16 38 .158 3 0-0
09/12/10  MILWAUKEE ENGINEER w 6-0 113 24 Coulson, Erin 20 6 315 36 .167 0 0-0
09/18/10  #20 CALVIN TO2 0-0 223 5 Kinsella, Kaitlyn 20 4 2 10 32 .125 0 0-0
09/22/10  #14 LORAS w 1-0 196 30 Holtrop, Mary Pat 19 1 02 17 .059 1 0-0
09/26/10  at Simpson w 4-0 76 18 Lenke, Rachel 16 2 15 16 .125 0 0-0
09/29/10  at Univ. of Dubuque w 2-1 82 16 Mummert, Megan 20 1 13 12 .083 0 0-0
*10/02/10  CARTHAGE w 1-0 103 22 Boesen, Kirsten 19 0 00 10 .000 0 0-0
10/05/10  WISCONSIN-WHITEWATER W 5-0 47 13 Frickman, Allison 16 2 0 4 7 .286 1 0-0
*10/09/10  at Millikin W 4-2 85 17 Doyle, Jenna 15 0 0o 7 .000 0 0-0
10/13/10 EDGEWOOD W 2-0 91 2 Coon, Alexandra 11 2 04 7 .286 0 0-0
*10/16/10  NORTH PARK w 2-0 117 3 Knippenberg, Paige 5 1 13 5 .200 0 0-0
*10/20/10  at #12 Wheaton College L 1-4 332 15 Shrigley, Bridget 17 0 0o 4 .000 0 0-0
*10/23/10  #3 ILLINOIS WESLEYAN TO2 0-0 197 12 Adduci, Gina 13 1 13 4 .250 0 0-0
*10/27/10  NORTH CENTRAL TO2 1-1 42 31 Cuvala-Jurado, Lisette 10 0 0o 3 .000 0 0-0
*10/30/10  at Elmhurst W 2-0 150 10 Cozzone, Jacqueline 8 0 0o 2 .000 0 0-0
11/03/10  at #7 Illinois Wesleyan TO3 1-1 300 34 Tucker, Amanda 5 0 0o 2 .000 0 0-0
11/12/10  vs Carleton College LOT 1-2 - 19 Linn, Courtney 7 0 00 1 .000 0 0-0
6 Makeever, Sierra 9 0 00 1 .000 0 0-0
TEAM STATISTICS AUGIE OPP 36 Bush, Brittney 1 1 02 1 1.000 O 0-0
14 Johnson, Kelly 19 0 00 1 .000 0 0-0
SHOT STATISTICS 23 Barnes, Maggie 2 0 0o 1 .000 0 0-0
Goals-Shot attempts 48-364 11-157 28 De Long, Emily 1 0 00 0 .000 0 0-0
Goals scored average 2.26 0.52 26 Clark, Briana 3 0 00 0 .000 0 0-0
Shot pct 132 .070 33 Henke, Briana 4 0 0o 0 .000 0 0-0
Shots/Game 18.2 7.8 32 Merlitti, Jennifer 3 0 00 0 .000 0 0-0
Assists 23 7 20 Clayton, Merrill 4 0 00 0 .000 0 0-0
CORNER KICKS 108 53 9 Timm, Holly 6 0 11 0 .000 0 0-0
PENALTY KICKS 2-2 0-0 7 Hoscheit, Margaret 20 O 00 0 .000 0 0-0
PENALTIES 4 Welcher, Sabina 8 0 00 0 .000 0 0-0
Yellow cards 5 5 1 McDermott, Bridget 5 0 00 0 .000 0 0-0
Red cards 0 0 0 Radloff, Kayla 20 0 00 0 .000 0 0-0
ATTENDANCE Total 20 48 23119 364 .132 13 2-2
Total 1370 1218 Opponents 20 11 7 29 157 .070 2 0-0
Dates/Avg Per Date 11/125 8/152
Neutral Site #/Avg 1/0
|-GOAL AVERAGE-| |-SAVES-|
## GOALTENDERS GP Minutes GA Avg Sv  Pct w
99 Leifheit, Jessica 1 8:32 0 0.00 O .000 0
1 McDermott, Bridget 5 131:47 0 0.00 2 1.000 0
0 Radloff, Kayla 20 1774:51 0.56 60 .845 13
Total 20 1915:10 0.52 62 .849 13
Opponents 20 1915:10 48 2.26 134 .736 2
GOALS BY PERIOD 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Augustana 26 22 0 0 48
Opponents 2 8 0 0 11

AUGUSTANA VIKINGS YEARLY LEADERS

GOALS

YEAR
1993

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

13 - Laura Schan

8 - Kim Neumann

14 - Eileen McMahon

9 - Denise Nabor

8 - Tricia Fleischer
26 - Cherie Peterson
34 - Cherie Peterson

19 - Cherie Peterson

9 - Kendra Petrie

19 - Kendra Petrie
13 - Kendra Petrie

9 - Nicci Bosco

14 - Tessa Roberts
15 - Tessa Roberts
15 - Tessa Roberts
11 - Jessica Dodds
11 - Erin Coulson

12 - Taylor Moesle
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ASSISTS

5 - Kris Patton

5 - Kim Neumann

8 - Yvonne Gagliano
7 - Karie Krolak

7 - Laura Schan

6 - Noel Fricke

6 - Tricia Fleischer
5 - Karen Yackley

7 - Karen Yackley

4 - Cherie Peterson
4 - Sarah Carpenter
4 - Meredith Moss
4 - Eve Palmer

7 - Anne Gajewski
6 - Emily Olson

6 - Lauren Everding
7 - Teresa Crudele
8 - Lauren Polock

8 - Lauren Polock

7 - Lauren Polock
10 - Lauren Polock
4 - Taylor Moesle

4 - Ashley Higuchi

TOTAL POINTS
28 - Laura Schan

18 - Yvonne Gagliano
29 - Eileen McMahon

23 - Denise Nabor
22 - Tricia Fleischer
55 - Cherie Peterson
74 - Cherie Peterson
42 - Cherie Peterson

21 - Kendra Petrie

39 - Kendra Petrie
29 - Kendra Petrie
19 - Nicci Bosco

30 - Tessa Roberts
34 - Tessa Roberts
34 - Tessa Roberts
24 - Jessica Dodds

23 - Erin Coulson & Taylor Moesle

28 - Taylor Moesle
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YEAR BY YEAR WITH THE VIKINGS

KRISAN STEIGER (1993-2000)
78-62-9 .554 in eight years

1993 - Krisan Steiger
(8-4-3)

Luther 5, Augustana 0
Augustana 0, Coe 0
Augustana 9, Monmouth 0
Augustana 5, Judson 0
Augustana 2, Maryville 0
Marycrest 7, Augustana 2
Concordia 6, Augustana 1
Augustana 1, Edgewood 0
Augustana 2, Marycrest 1
Westmar 2, Augustana 0
Augustana 4, Monmouth 0
Augustana 0, Missouri Baptist 0
Augustana 3, Briar Cliff 0
Augustana 2, Edgewood 2
Augustana 4, Lakeland 0

1994 - Krisan Steiger
(9-10-1)

Luther 6, Augustana 0
Augustana 1, Hamline 0

Trinity 4, Augustana 0

St. Mary’s 6, Augustana 1
Augustana 0, St. Ambrose 0
Augustana 6, Maryville 0
Augustana 9, Monmouth 0
Augustana 2, Edgewood 0
Augustana 2, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Augustana 3, Carthage 0
Augustana 1, Rockford 0

Clarke 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 2, MacMurray 1
Marycrest 2, Augustana 1
Wisconsin-Platteville 4, Augustana 3
Judson 2, Augustana 1
Augustana 1, Coe 0

Wheaton 2, Augustana 0
Nebraska Wesleyan 16, Augustana 0
Briar Cliff 1, Augustana 0

1995 - Krisan Steiger
(12-6-2 overall; 3-2 CCIW)
Augustana 1, Millersville 0
Widener 4, Augustana 0
Augustana 2, Wartburg 0
Wheaton 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 1, Coe 1
Augustana 2, Loras 1
Nebraska Wesleyan 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 3, North Park 2
Augustana 3, Illinois Wesleyan 1
St. Ambrose 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 2, North Central 0
Augustana 1, Judson 0
Augustana 5, Edgewood 0
Augustana 3, Rockford 2
Augustana 2, Westmar 2
Augustana 4, Clarke 1
Augustana 11, Robert Morris 0
Marycrest 4, Augustana 1
Augustana 5, Monmouth 0
Carthage 1, Augustana 0

1996 - Krisan Steiger
(11-8-1 overall; 5-2 CCIW)
Wisconsin-Eau Claire 8, Augustana 1
Wisconsin-Stout 2, Augustana 0
Washington 10, Augustana 0
DePauw 6, Augustana 0
Augustana 4, Wartburg 2

North Park 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 2, Aurora 2
Augustana 2, Loras 1
Augustana 4, Elmhurst 3
Wheaton 6, Augustana 0
Augustana 2, Illinois Wesleyan 1
Augustana 3, Coe 1

Augustana 5, North Central 1
Augustana 11, Millikin 0
Marycrest 2, Augustana 1
Augustana 3, Rockford 0
Augustana 1, Wisconsin-Platteville 0
St. Ambrose 9, Augustana 0
Augustana 1, Carthage 0
Augustana 1, Monmouth 0

1997 - Krisan Steiger
(10-9-1 overall; 3-4 CCIW)
Augustana 2, Loras 0
Augustana 1, Clarke 1
Fontbonne 1, Augustana 0
Principia 2, Augustana 1
Augustana 4, Blackburn 1
Cornell 4, Augustana 3
Augustana 5, Wartburg 0
Augustana 2, Simpson 1
Augustana 3, Central of Iowa 2
Wisconsin-Platteville 2, Augustana 0
Augustana 3, Monmouth 2
Augustana 5, North Central 0
Elmhurst 3, Augustana 0
Wheaton 7, Augustana 0

North Park 2, Augustana 0
Rockford 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 2, Coe 1

Augustana 4, Millikin 2
Carthage 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 2, Illinois Wesleyan 0

7 - Augustana Vikings

1998 - Krisan Steiger
(11-6-1 overall; 4-2-1 CCIW)
Cornell 2, Augustana 1

Wheaton 4, Augustana 0

Coe 1, Augustana 0

Rhodes 9, Augustana 0
Augustana 3, Elmhurst 2
Augustana 2, Illinois Wesleyan 2
Augustana 6, Fontbonne 0
Augustana 2, Monmouth 1
Augustana 5, Simpson 2
Augustana 3, Rockford 2

North Central 3, Augustana 1
Augustana 4, Wisconsin-Platteville 0
Augustana 2, Clarke 1
WI-Whitewater 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 3, Aurora 2
Augustana 5, North Park 1
Augustana 6, Millikin 2
Augustana 4, Carthage 2

1999 - Krisan Steiger
(11-9 overall; 4-3 CCIW)
Augustana 4, Coe 3
Augustana 7, Wisconsin-Platteville 0
Augustana 7, Monmouth 1
Simpson 4, Augustana 3

Calvin 6, Augustana 1
Augustana 3, Hope 1
Augustana 7, Central of Iowa 3
Loras 2, Augustana 1

Principia 3, Augustana 1
Augustana 7, North Central 3
Augustana 3, Aurora 2
Augustana 2, Rockford 1
Augustana 2, North Park 1
Elmhurst 3, Augustana 0
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Augustana 0
WI-Whitewater 3, Augustana 0
Grinnell 5, Augustana 3
Augustana 2, Millikin 0
Wheaton 5, Augustana 1
Augustana 3, Carthage 0

2000 - Krisan Steiger
(6-11-1 overall; 4-3 CCIW)
Augustana 2, Central of Iowa 2
Denison 9, Augustana 0

Ohio Wesleyan 12, Augustana 1
Augustana 1, Loras 0

Simpson 2, Augustana 1
WI-Whitewater 3, Augustana 2
Illinois Wesleyan 6, Augustana 1
Augustana 3, North Park 2
Wheaton 4, Augustana 1
Principia 8, Augustana 3
Grinnell 4, Augustana 1
Augustana 4, Elmhurst 2
Augustana 4, North Central 0
Augustana 5, Culver-Stockton 1
Aurora 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 4, Millikin 3

Mount St. Clare 4, Augustana 1
Carthage 4, Augustana 3

SCOTT MEJIA (2001-present)
76-37-9 .660 in six years

2001 - Scott Mejia

(10-10 overall; 3-4 CCIW)
St. Norbert 3, Augustana 0
Prinicipia 7, Augustana 1
Augustana 1, Coe 0
Augustana 2, Dominican 0
Loras 3, Augustana 2

William Penn 5, Augustana 0
Illinois Wesleyan 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 1, Central of Iowa 0
Augustana 3, North Park 2
Simpson 2, Augustana 0
Wheaton 4, Augustana 0
Augustana 8, Alverno 0
Aurora 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 4, Knox 0
Augustana 2, North Central 1
Augustana 2, Rockford 1
Augustana 2, Benedictine 0
Carthage 1, Augustana 0
Elmhurst 3, Augustana 1
Augustana 2, Millikin 0

2002 - Scott Mejia

(13-8 overall; 4-3 CCIW)
Cornell 3, Augustana 1
Augustana 3, Coe 1
Augustana 4, Edgewood 1
Augustana 2, Mount St. Clare 1
Augustana 3, Monmouth 0
Loras 3, Augustana 2

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Augustana 0
Elmhurst 3, Augustana 1
Wheaton 3, Augustana 1
Augustana 3, Concordia 1
Aurora 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 7, Clarke 0
Augustana 3, North Park 1
Augustana 2, Benedictine 1
Augustana 2, Millikin 0
Augustana 5, Knox 0
Augustana 5, Dubuque 1
Augustana 3, North Central 2
Luther 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 1, Carthage 0
Wheaton 2, Augustana 0

2003 - Scott Mejia

(11-7-3 overall; 4-2-1 CCIW)
Grinnell 3, Augustana 2
Augustana 4, Monmouth 0
Augustana 2, Coe 1

Augustana 6, Dominican 0
Claremont 2, Augustana 2
Redlands 2, Augustana 1

Luther 1, Augustana 2

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Augustana 0
Wheaton 5, Augustana 0

Loras 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 6, North Central 0
Augustana 2, Carroll 1
Augustana 2, Elmhurst 0
Augustana 7, Concordia 0
Augustana 3, North Park 0
Millikin 0, Augustana 0
Augustana 4, Benedictine 0
Augustana 4, Edgewood 0
Augustana 1, Carthage 0

Illinois Wesleyan 0, Augustana 0
Wheaton 1, Augustana 0

2004 - Scott Mejia

(12-5-2 overall; 3-2-2 CCIW)
Augustana 3, Blackburn 0
Augustana 7, Concordia-Wis 0
Augustana 1, Lakeland 0
Augustana 2, Coe 0
Wis-Whitewater 2, Augustana 1
Augustana 9, Rockford 0
Augustana 0, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Augustana 9, Illinois College 0
Wheaton 3, Augustana 1

Loras 4, Augustana 0
Augustana 3, North Park 0
Augustana 3, Aurora 0
Carthage 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 0, Elmhurst 0
Augustana 3, Luther 2
Augustana 3, St. Ambrose 0
Augustana 2, Millikin 1
Augustana 4, North Central 0
Wheaton 2, Augustana 0

2005 - Scott Mejia

(15-4-1 overall; 5-2 CCIW)
Augustana 2, Maryville 0
Augustana 3, Wartburg 0
Augustana 5, Lakeland 0
Augustana 2, Concordia 0

Loras 4, Augustana 0

Illinois Wesleyan 2, Augustana 1
Augustana 3, Coe 1

Wheaton 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 6, North Central 0
Augustana 1, Aurora 0
Augustana 4, Ashford 0
Augustana 3, Clarke 0
Augustana 2, Elmhurst 0
Augustana 2, North Park 0
Augustana 2, Carthage 1
Augustana 1, Colorado Christian 0
Augustana 6, Johnson & Wales 1
Augustana 3, Millikin 0

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Augustana 1
Augustana 0, Wisconsin-Eau Claire 0

2006 - Scott Mejia

(15-3-3 overall, 5-0-2 CCIW)
Augustana 7, Clarke 0
Augustana 2, St. Ambrose 0
Augustana 2, Wartburg College 1
Loras 0, Augustana 1
Augustana 1, Maryville (Mo.) 0
Augustana 2, Wheaton 1
Augustana 4, Simpson 1
Augustana 1, Millikin 0
Augustana 5, Carroll 1
Augustana 2, North Central 0
Augustana 5, Elmhurst 0
Augustana 3, Coe 1

Augustana 3, North Park 1
Augustana 6, Beloit 0
Augustana 0, Carthage 0
Augustana 0, Ill. Wesleyan 0
Augustana 1, Luther 0
Augustana 3, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Wheaton 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 2, Grinnell 1

UW-Eau Claire 4, Augustana 0

2007 - Scott Mejia

(13-4-1 overall, 5-2-0 CCIW)
Augustana 11, Concordia 0
Augustana 5, Coe 1

Augustana 2, Maryville 1

Luther 3, Augustana 1
Augustana 0, Uw-platteville 0
Augustana 1, Wartburg 0
Augustana 2, Loras College 0
Wheaton 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 11, Macmurray 0
Augustana 3, North Central 2
Carthage 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 1, Elmhurst 0
Augustana 2, St. Ambrose 1
Augustana 2, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Augustana 2, Millikin 0
Augustana 4, North Park 2
Augustana 4, Central College 0
Carthage 3, Augustana 0

2008 - Scott Mejia

(15-4-0 overall, 5-2-0 CCIW)
Augustana 10, Concordia 0
Augustana 3, UW-Stout 0
Augustana 11, MacMurray 0
Wartburg 1, Augustana 0
Augustana 2, Greenville 1
Augustana 3, Coe 1

Augustana 1, Luther 0

Wheaton 3, Augustana 0
Augustana 6, Millikin 1
Augustana 4, North Central 1
Augustana 1, Carthage 0
Augustana 3, North Park 1
Augustana 9, Westminster 0
Illinois Wesleyan 0, Augustana 2
Augustana 1, Concordia-Moorhead 0
Augustana 2, Elmhurst 0
Augustana 3, Loras 1
Augustana 1, Grinnell 0
Wheaton 2, Augustana 1

2009 - Scott Mejia

(20-2-1 overall, 7-0-0 CCIW)
Augustana 3, Edgewood 0
Augustana 4, Dominican 0
Augustana 6, Greenville 0
Augustana 3, UW-Stout 0
Augustana 1, UW-La Crosse 0
Augustana 5, Carthage 1
Augustana 2, Loras 0
Augustana 2, Millikin 1
Augustana 2, Coe 1

Augustana 2, Chapman 0
Augustana 1, Cal Lutheran 1
Carroll 2, Augustana 1
Augustana 1, North Park 0
Augustana 3, Wheaton 2
Augustana 11, Westminster 0
Augustana 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Augustana 1, North Central 0
Augustana 4, Elmhurst 1
Augustana 5, Millikin 0
Augustana 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Augustana 2, Albion 1
Augustana 1, UW-Stevens Point 0
Calvin 2, Augustana 1

2010 - Scott Mejia

(13-2-5 overall; 4-1-2 CCIW)
Augustana 10, Cornell 0
Augustana 2, Coe 0

Augustana 0, Kalamazoo 0
Augustana 3, UW-La Crosse 0
Augustana 6, MSOE 0
Augustana 0, Calvin 0
Augustana 1, Loras 0
Augustana 4, Simpson 0
Augustana 2, Dubuque 1
Augustana 1, Carthage 0
Augustana 5, UW-Whitewater 0
Augustana 4, Millikin 2
Augustana 2, Edgewood 0
Augustana 2, North Park 0
Wheaton 4, Augustana 1
Augustana 0, Illinois Wesleyan 0
Augustana 1, North Central 1
Augustana 2, Elmhurst 0
Augustana 1, Illinois Wesleyan 1
Carleton 2, Augustana 1



2010 CCIW ALL-
CONFERENCE TEAM

FIRST TEAM

PLAYER SCHOOL POS
Kayla Radloff Augustana GK
Laura Karsten Wheaton D
Megan Mummert Augustana D
Tori Samson Illinois Wesleyan D
Ali Kopelman Wheaton MF
Taylor Moesle Augustana MF
Molly O'Brien Illinois Wesleyan ~ MF
Brittany Bergh Wheaton MF
Katelyn Kishkunas Wheaton MF
Jaime Orewiler Wheaton F
Emily Hinchman Illinois Wesleyan ~ F
Allison Horne Millikin F
SECOND TEAM

PLAYER SCHOOL POS
Alli Novak Illinois Wesleyan GK
Amanda Brait Wheaton D
Kaitlyn Le Baudour Wheaton D
Tanya Romano Millikin D
Lauren Knaack Illinois Wesleyan D
Kirsten Boesen Augustana MF
Meghan Schroeder  Millikin MF
Caitlin Winkelman Augustana MF
Kelsey Caldwell Elmhurst MF
Ashley Higuchi Augustana F
Brittany Belrichard  Millikin F

Tillie Bill Illinois Wesleyan F

PLAYER OF THE YEAR: Jaime Orewiler - Wheaton
COACH OF THE YEAR: Pete Felske - Wheaton

2009 CCIW STANDINGS

TEAM CCI OVERALL
Wheaton 7-0-0 20-2-2
Illinois Wesleyan ~ 5-1-1 17-2-3
Augustana 4-1-2 13-2-5
Millikin 4-3-0 12-5-1
North Park 2-5-0 5-13-1
Elmhurst 2-5-0 9-6-1
North Central 1-4-2 7-8-2
Carthage 0-6-1 7-9-3

ALL-TIME CCIW CHAMPIONS

1995 Wheaton, Katie Hawkins, W - MVP
1996 Wheaton, Anna Loring, W - MVP
1997 Wheaton, Anna Loring, W - MVP
1998 Wheaton, Katie Hawkins, W - MVP
1999 Wheaton, Amber Wiersma, W - MVP
2000 Wheaton, Rebecca Mouw, W - MVP
2001 Wheaton & Carthage,

Rebecca Mouw, W - MVP
2002 Wheaton, Jessica Elsen, W - MVP
2003 Wheaton, Sara Johnson, W - MVP
2004 Wheaton, Jennifer Binger, W - MVP
2005 Wheaton, Jennifer Binger, W - MVP
2006 Wheaton, Laura Koontz, W - MVP
2007 Wheaton, Taryne Lee, W - MVP
2008 Ill. Wesleyan, Taryne Lee, W - MVP
2009 Augustana, Taryne Lee, W - MVP
2010 Wheaton, Jaime Orewiler, W - MVP

AUGUSTANA'’S VERIZON/CoSIDA
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS

2000: Cherie Peterson, F
2001: Carla Wagner, GK

8 - Augustana Vikings

AUGUSTANA WOMEN'’S
SOCCER SCHOOL RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON

Goals Scored

34, Cherie Peterson, 1999
Total Points

74 (34 goals and 6 assists), Cherie Peterson,
1999

Assists

10, Lauren Polock, 2009
Shots

121, Cherie Peterson, 1999
Shutouts

14, Kayla Radloff, 2010
Saves

193, Jennifer McNeil, 1994
19, Kayla Radloff, 2009

TEAM SINGLE SEASON

Victories

20 in 2009

Consecutive Wins

10 in 2005, 2006, and twice in 2009
Winning Percentage

.891 (20-2-1) in 2009

Shutouts

14 in 2009 and 2010

Goals Scored

63 in 2009

Assists

41 in 2009

Total Points

167 (63 goals and 41 assists) in 2009
Shots

462 in 1995

Goals Against Average

0.50 (12 goals in 2,143 minutes) in 2009
Goalie Saves

203 in 1994

INDIVDUAL CAREER

Goals Scored

79 - Cherie Peterson, 1998-2000
Total Points

171 - Cherie Peterson, 1998-2000
Assists

33 - Lauren Pollock, 2006-2009
Shutouts

34 - Betsy Knawa, 2002-2005
Saves

437 - Carla Wagner, 1998-2001
Starts

81 - Lauren Polock, 2006-09
Games Played

81 - Nicci Bosco, 2003-06 & Lauren Polock,
2006-09

AUGUSTANA CCIW ALL-
CONFERENCE PERFORMERS

2010 Kayla Radloff (1st; Megan Mummert (1st);
Taylor Moesle (1st); Kirsten Boesen (2nd);
Caitlin Winkelman (2nd); Ashley Higuchi
(2nd)

Kayla Radloff (1st); Megan Mummert (1st);
Lauren Polock (1st); Caitlin Winkelman
(1st); Katie Oakes (1st); Anna Carey (2nd);
Erin Coulson (2nd)

Anna Carey (1st); Katie Oakes (1st); Lauren
Lauren Pollock (2nd); Jessica Dodds (2nd)

2009

2008

2007 Lauren Polock (1st); Tessa Roberts (1st);
Keri Hess (1st); Deanna Recchia (2nd);
Rachel Nerad (2nd); Katie Oakes (2nd)

2006 Nicci Bosco (1st); Tessa Roberts(1st)
Keri Hess (1st); Anna Carey (1st)
Lauren Polock (2nd); Katie Oakes
(2nd)

2005 Betsy Knawa (1st); Nicci Bosco (1st);
Tessa Roberts (1st); Betsy Fritz (1st)

2004 Betsy Knawa (1st); Nicci Bosco (1st)
Besty Fritz (2nd); Annie Gajewski
(2nd); Emily Olson (2nd)

2003 Eve Palmer (1st); Betsy Fritz (2nd);
Annie Gajewski (2nd);
Emily Olson (2nd)

2002 Anne Gajewski (2nd); Kendra Petrie
(2nd); Eve Palmer (2nd)

2001 Carla Wagner (1st)

2000 Cherie Peterson (1st)

1999 Cherie Peterson (1st); Sara
Carpenter (1st); Karen Yackley (2nd)

1998 Cherie Peterson (1st); Gretchen
Maher (2nd); Beth Newell (2nd)
Amy Newell (2nd)

1997 Trisha Fleischer; Beth Newell

1996 Yvonne Gagliano; Eileen McMahon
Denise Nabor; Laura Schan

1995 Jan Charletta; Karie Krolak; Eileen
McMahon; Kris Patton; Laura Schan

AUGUSTANA JACK SWARTZ

WINNERS

1999 Cherie Peterson

2000 Cherie Peterson

2003 Kendra Petrie

2006 Keri Hess

2007 Keri Hess

AUGUSTANA ACADEMIC

ALL-CONFERENCE PERFORMERS
2005 Nicole Bosco; Julia Disney; Anne
Gajewski; Kerilyn Hess; Beth Knawa;
Cody Koehler; Emily Olson

Nicole Bosco; Julie Disney; Kendall
Dohm; Keri Hess; Cody Koehler; Jena
Lohrens; Caitlin Mallon; Cristy
Martinez; Christina Peterson

Keri Hess; Cristy Martinez; Jena
Lohrens; Joann Walker; Darla Smith;
Lindsey Maher; Amanda Murato
Darla Smith; Lindsey Maher; Amanda
Muruato; Emily Voigt; Erin Coulson;
Jessica Dodds; Jenna Doyle; Ashley
Higuchi; Megan Mummert

Kirsten Boesen; Amanda Bucci; Anna
Carey; Jessica Dodds; Jenna Doyle;
Rachel Lenke; Darla Smith

Stephanie Barr; Kristen Boesen;
Alexandra Coon; Jessica Dodds;
Allison Frickman; Margaret Hoscheit;
Racehl Lenke; Sierra Makeever;
Bridget Shrigley

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010



ALL TIME SERIES RECORDS
OPPONENT W L T LASTMEETING

Albion

Alverno
Ashford

Aurora

Beloit
Benedictine
Blackburn

Briar Cliff

Cal Lutheran
Calvin

Carleton

Carroll
Carthage
Central of Iowa
Chapman
Claremont
Clarke

Coe

Colorado Christian
Concordia (IL)
Concordia (MN)
Concordia (WI)
Cornell
Culver-Stockton
Denison
DePauw
Dominican
Dubuque
Edgewood
Elmhurst
Fontebonne
Greenville
Grinnell
Hamline

Hope

Tllinois College
IIl. Wesleyan
Johnson & Wales
Judson
Kalamazoo
Knox

Lakeland

Loras

Luther
MacMurray
Marycrest/Inter.
Maryville
Millersville
Millikin

MSOE

Missouri Baptist
Monmouth
Mount St. Clare
Neb. Wesleyan
North Central
North Park
Ohio Wesleyan
Principia
Redlands
Rhodes

Robert Morris
Rockford
Simpson

St. Ambrose

St. Mary’s (TX)
St. Norbert
Teikyo-Marycrest
Teikyo-Westmar
Trinity (TX)
Wartburg
Washington
Westminster
Wheaton
Widener
William Penn
UW-Eau Claire
UW-La Crosse
UW-Platteville
UW-Stevens Point
UW-Stout
UW-Whitewater

9 - Augustana Vikings
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2009 - W 2-1
2001 - W 8-0
2005 - W 4-0
2005 - W 1-0
2006 - W 6-0
2003 - W 4-0
2004 - W 3-0
1994 - L 1-0
2009 - T 1-1
2010 - T 0-0 (20T)
2010 - L 1-2 (OT)
2009 - L 2-1
2010 - W 1-0
2007 - W 4-0
2009 - W 2-0
2003 - T 2-2
2006 - W 7-0
2010 - W 2-0
2005 - W 1-0 (OT)
2008 - W 10-0
2008 - W 1-0
2005 - W 2-0
2010 - W 10-0
2000 - W 5-1
2000 - L 9-0
1996 - L 6-0
2009 - W 4-0
2010 - W 2-1
2010 - W 2-0
2010 - W 2-0
1998 - W 6-0
2009 - W 6-0

2008 - W 1-0 (2 OT)

1994 - W 1-0
1999 - W 3-1
2004 - W 9-0
2010 - T 1-1 (30T)
2005 - W 6-1
1995 - W 1-0
2010 - T 0-0 (20T)
2002 - W 5-0
2005 - W 5-0
2010 - W 1-0
2008 - W 1-0
2008 - W 11-0
1996 - L 2-1

2007 - W 2-1
1995 - W 1-0
2010 - W 4-2
2010 - W 6-0
1993 - T 0-0

2003 - W 4-0
2002 - W 2-1
1995-L1-0

2010 - T 0-0 (20T)
2010 - W 2-0
2000 - L 12-1
2001 - L 7-1

2003 - L 1-2

1999 - L 9-0

1995 - W 11-0
2004 - W 9-0
2010 - W 4-0
2007 - W 2-1(OT)
1994 - L 6-1

2001 - L 0-3

1996 - L 2-1

1995 - T 2-2(20T)
1994 - L 4-0

2008 - L 0-1

1996 - L 1-10
2009 - W 11-0
2010 - L 1-4

1995 - L 4-0

2001 - L 0-5

2006 - L 0-4

2010 - W 3-0
2007 - T 0-0(20T)
2009 - W 1-0
2009 - W 3-0
2004 - W 5-0

ALL-TIME LISTS
CAREER

GOALS SCORED

79 Cherie Peterson, 1998-2000
51 Tessa Roberts, 2004-07
48 Kendra Petrie, 2000-2003
33 Katie Oaks, 2006-2009
29 Nicci Bosco, 2003-06
26 Eileen McMahon, 1994-97
25 Erin Coulson, 2008-present
24 Meredith Moss, 1999-2002
22 Yvonne Gagliano, 1994-97
21 Taylor Moesle, 2009-present
21 Caitlin Winkelman, 2008-present
ASSISTS

3 Lauren Polock, 2006-2009
19 Kaitie Oakes, 2006-09
17 Yvonne Gagliano, 1994-97
17 Emily Olson, 2003-06
15 Katie Oaks, 2006-
14 Beth Newell, 1997-2000
13 Cherie Peterson, 1998-2000
13 Meredith Moss, 1999-2002
12 Karen Yackley, 1998-99
11 Laura Schan, 1993-96
11 Tessa Roberts, 2004-07
11 Ashley Higuchi, 2008-present

TOTAL POINTS

171 Cherie Peterson, 1998-2000

113 Tessa Roberts, 2004-07
106 Kendra Petrie, 2000-03

85 Katie Oaks, 2006-2009

65 Lauren Polock, 2006-2009
64 Nicci Bosco 2003-06

62 Eileen McMahon, 1994-97
61 Yvonne Gagliano, 1994-97
61 Meredith Moss, 1999-2002
56 Erin Coulson, 2009-present

SINGLE SEASON
GOALS SCORED

34 Cherie Peterson, 1999
26 Cherie Peterson, 1998
19 Cherie Peterson, 2000
19 Kendra Petrie, 2002
15 Tessa Roberts, 2006
15 Tessa Roberts, 2007
14 Eileen McMahon, 1995
14 Tessa Roberts, 2005
13 Laura Schan, 1993

12 Taylor Moesle, 2010
ASSISTS

10 Lauren Polock, 2009
8 Lauren Polock, 2007
8 Lauren Polock, 2006
8 Yvonne Gagliano, 1994
7 Lauren Polock, 2008
7 Katie Oakes, 2007

7 Karen Yackley, 1999

7 Karie Krolak, 1995

7 Laura Schan, 1995

7 Anne Gajewski, 2002
7 Teresa Crudele, 2005

TOTAL POINTS
74 Cherie Peterson, 1999

55 Cherie Peterson, 1998
42 Cherie Peterson, 2000
39 Kendra Petrie, 2002
34 Tessa Roberts, 2007
34 Tessa Roberts, 2006
30 Tessa Roberts, 2005
29 Eileen McMahon, 1995
28 Laura Schan, 1993

28 Taylor Moesle, 2010



ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

(1993-present)

A

Adams, Jill - 1994-95-97
Adduci, Gina - 2007-08-09-10
Anders, Lauren - 2000-01-02-03
Arnold, Katie - 2004

B

Backus, Maharah - 2000

Barr, Stephanie - 2010

Basler, Jackie - 1995-96
Bastiaans, Tracey - 2002-03
Beverage, Cheryl - 1997-98
Bielke, Shannon - 1996

Blake, Courtney - 1996-98-99
Boeson, Kirsten - 2009-10
Bosco, Nicci - 2003-04-05-06
Brankin, Catherine - 1999-2000
Braun, Jenny - 1994

Bruning, Tracie - 1994-95
Bucci, Amanda - 2006-07-08-09
Bushong, Lera - 2002
Butterfield, Tina - 1997-98-99

[

Carey, Anna - 2006; 08-09
Carpenter, Sarah - 1999-00-01
Carter, Carolyn - 1996-97-98
Charletta, Jan - 1994-95
Cleave, Sarah - 1998-99-00-01
Coon, Alexandra - 2010
Coulson, Erin - 2008-09-10
Coverick, Theresa - 2009
Crudele, Teresa - 2005-06-07
Cuvala-Jurado, Lisette - 2010

D

Diehl, Melinda - 2003-04-05-06
Disney, Julie - 2005-06

Dodds, Jessica - 2008-09-10
Dodge, Janelle - 2000-01
Dohm, Kendall - 2006

Doyle, Jenna - 2008-09-10
Duchow, Emilie - 2001

Dyke, Amy - 1995-96

E

Ehn, Anna - 1997

Eklund, Jamey - 1998

Everding, Lauren - 2003-04-05-06

F

Faivre, Emily - 1997-98-99
Farley, Lauren - 2000-01-02-03
Fisher, Rebecca - 1997-98
Fleischer, Tricia - 1997

Fricke, Noel - 1996

Frickman, Allison - 2010

Fries, Elizabeth - 2003-04-05-06
Fritz, Betsy - 2002-03-04-05

G

Gagliano, Yvonne - 1994-95-96-97
Gajewski, Anne - 2002-04-05
Gallegos, Patricia - 2001-02
Gillson, Stacy - 2003-04-05
Gonzales, Esther - 1998-99
Grandt, Elizabeth - 1997-98-99-2000
Griganavicius, Brittany - 2004-05
Gripp, Jessica - 2002

Grube, Jenni -1993-94

Gudeman, Julie - 1994-95-96-97
Gwost, Katie - 1997

H

Hammer, Carrie - 1994-95-96-97
Hanekamp, Kristin - 2000-01-02
Hanson, Kristina - 1999-00-01
Heidecker, Ronda -1993-94-95-96
Heidemann, Carrie - 1995-96-97-98
Heidemann, Dawn - 1993-94-95
Hendershott, Amanda - 2002
Herr, Becca - 2009

Hess, Keri - 2004-05-06-07
Higuchi, Ashley - 2008-09-10

Hill, Lisa - 1997-98-99

Hintzsche, Jennifer - 2002
Holmer, Julie - 1999-00-01-02
Holtrop, Mary Pat - 2008-09-10
Hoscheit, Margaret - 2010
Humbert, Sarah - 2000-01-02-03

]
Johnson, Kelly - 2008-09-10

K

Karahodzich, Adrijana - 2002
Kathe, April - 2009

Kihigren, Asa - 1993-94
Kinsella, Kaitlyn - 2009-10
Knawa, Betsy - 2002-03-04-05
Knippenberg, Paige - 2009
Koehler, Cody - 2004-05-06
Koeppel, Christina - 2002
Kolasa, Jennifer - 1998

Kotts, Nicole - 1999-00-01-02
Krcmar, Kristine - 2002
Krolak, Karie - 1995-96
Kuhn, Sarah - 1994-95, 1997
Kula, Leslie - 1999

Kurylo, Noemi - 1994

L

Latas, Jennfer - 2000-01

Lauer, Laura - 1999-00-01

Lawson, Rebecca - 1994

Lenke, Rachel - 2009-10
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Lentz, Beth - 1996-97

Linn, Courtney - 2009

Lipp, Kelly - 1996-97

Little, Jill - 1993

Lohrens, Jena - 2004-05-06-07
Lombard, Sharon - 2002
Lueck, Aubrey - 1997

Leuhr, Anna - 2002

M

Maher, Lindsey - 2007-08
Mallon, Caitlin - 2006

Malloy, Heather - 1993-94-95
Maher, Gretchen - 1998-00-01
Makeever, Sierra - 2009-10
Martinez, Cristy - 2004-05-06-07
Mastroianni, Cathy - 1993
McDermott, Bridget - 2009-10
McGinnis, Peggy - 2002
McGuire, Cherie - 1993
McMahon, Eileen - 1994-95-96-97
McNeil, Jennifer - 1994
Meinecke, Barbara - 1997-99
Miller, Meghan - 2003-04
Moesle, Taylor - 2009-10
Montgomery, Kari - 2001-02
Muhs, Sarah - 2002

Mummert, Megan - 2008-09-10
Murato, Amanda - 2007-08

N

Nabor, Denise - 1996-98

Narayan, Simi - 2004

Nerad, Rachel - 2007

Neumann, Catherine - 1994
Neumann, Kim - 1993-94

Newell, Amy - 1998-99

Newell, Elizabeth - 1997-98-99-2000

0]

Oakes, Katie - 2006-07-08-09
Olson, Emily- 2003-04-05-06
Osborn, Carrie - 1999
Osland, Martha -1993-94-95
Osland, Sarah - 1993-94-95

P

Palmer, Eve - 2001-02-03

Pasaye, Angela - 1995-96-97
Patton, Christine - 1993; 1995-96
Paydon, Stacey - 1993

Pelkey, Heather - 1997-99-2000
Peterson, Cherie - 1998-99-2000
Peterson, Christina - 2003-04-05-06
Petrie,Katelyn - 2004-05

Petrie, Kendra - 2000-01-02-03
Petrie, Krista - 2002-03-04-05
Pierson, Jodi - 1995

Polock, Lauren - 2006-07-08-09
Popovich, Sarah - 2005

Potempa, Maureen - 2000
Powers, Sarah - 2000-01-02
Pusey, Kate - 1998

R

Radloff, Kayla - 2008-09-10
Ramirez, Amanda - 2006-07-08
Recchia, Deanna - 2007-08-09
Replinger, Fraya - 1999
Roberts, Tessa 2004-05-06-07
Rockwell, Traci - 1994

Rogers, Tara - 2005

S

Sammarco, Gina - 2003-04
Saul, Shannon - 1994
Schan, Laura - 1993-94-95-96
Schmidle, Nicole - 1996
Schubert, Liz - 2007-08
Shrigley, Bridget - 2010
Shriver-Rice, Maryl - 2002
Sienkowiec, Natalia - 2002
Sjolund, Sara - 1993
Smith, Darla - 2007-08-09

T
Thornburg, Kate - 1996

Timm, Holly - 2008-09

Tormala, Sarah - 1993-94

Thomas (Moss), Meredith - 1999-00-01-02
Trent, Christine - 1994-95

Trier, Ruth - 2001-02

v
VanderKelen, Rebecca - 1996-97-98
Voigt, Emily - 2008

W

Wagner, Carla - 1998-99-00-01
Walker, Joann - 2004-07

Walker, Caitlin - 2009

Weaver, Melinda - 1993-94-95-96
Welcher, Sabina - 2009

Wendell, Elizabeth - 2002-03
Westblade, Heidi - 1998-99
Wick, Morgan - 2003-04
Winkelman, Caitlen - 2008-09-10
Wolf, Carrie - 1994

Y

Yackley, Karen - 1998-99
Yarzak, Ellen - 2000

Zz
Zimmer, Elizabeth - 2002

ALL-TIME AWARD WINNERS
(1993-Present)

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER

1993 - Laura Schan

1994 - Kim Neumann

1995 - Laura Schan

1996 - Laura Schan & Carrie Hammer
1997 - Beth Newell

1998 - Gretchen Maher

1999 - Cherie Peterson

2000 - Cherie Peterson

MOST VALUABLE GOALKEEPER

1993 - Cathy Mastroianni

1994 - Jennifer McNeil

1995 - Kris Patton

1996 - Kris Patton & Melinda Weaver
1997 - Sarah Kuhn

1998 - Carla Wagner

1999 - Carla Wagner

2000 - Carla Wagner

MOST VALUABLE STRENGTH
1993 - Sara Sjolund

MOST VALUABLE STOPPER
1993 - Kim Neumann

MOST VALUABLE OFFENSE
1993 - Christine Patton
1994 - Yvonne Gagliano
1995 - Eileen McMahon
1996 - Yvonne Gagliano, Eileen McMahon & Denise Nabor
1997 - Tricia Fleischer
1998 - Cherie Peterson
1999 - Merideth Moss
2000 - Kendra Petrie

2001 - Kendra Petrie

2002 - Kendra Petrie

2003 - Kendra Petrie

2004 - Nicci Bosco

2005 - Tessa Roberts

2006 - Katie Oakes

2007 - Tessa Roberts

2008 - Jessica Dodds

2009 - Katie Oakes

2010 - Taylor Moesle

MOST VALUABLE DEFENSE
1993 - Sarah Tormala
1994 - Jan Charletta

1995 - Jan Charletta

1996 - Carrie Heidemann & Julie Gudeman
1997 - Julie Gudeman
1998 - Emily Faivre

1999 - Sarah Carpenter
2000 - Sarah Carpenter
2001 - Gretchen Maher
2002 - Anne Gajewski
2003 - Betsy Fritz

2004 - Betsy Fritz

2005 - Betsy Fritz

2006 - Melinda Diehl

2007 - Deanna Recchia
2008 - Anna Carey

2009 - Mary Pat Holtrop
2010 - Kelly Johnson

MOST VALUABLE MIDFIELDER

1993 - Heather Malloy

1994 - Eileen McMahon

1995 - Karie Krolak

1996 - Karie Krolak, Amy Dyke & Angie Pasaye
1997 - Yvonne Gagliano

1998 - Amy Newell, Beth Newell

1999 - Karen Yackley & Amy Newell

2000 - Beth Newell

MOST VALUABLE NEWCOMER

1995 - Carrie Heidemann

1996 - Beth Lentz

1998 - Kate Pusey

1999 - Laurie Lauer

2000 - Lauren Anders, Lauren Farley & Sarah Humbert
2001 - Eve Palmer

MOST VALUABLE CAPTAIN
2000 - Liz Grandt

BEST ENERGY
2000 - Gretchen Maher

MOST IMPROVED

2001 - Jenny Latas

2002 - Kristen Hannekamp
2003 - Betsy Knawa

2004 - Christina Peterson
2005 - Cody Koehler
2006 - Amanda Ramirez
2007 - Amanda Muruato
2008 - Evann Hilt

2009 - Bridget McDermott
2010 - Amanda Tucker

IRON VIKING

2003 - Lauren Anders

2004 - Krista Petrie

2005 - Krista Petrie & Betsy Knawa
2006 - Keri Hess

2007 - Keri Hess

2008 - Megan Mummert

2009 - Lauren Polock

2010 - Ashley Higuchi




The College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin

Now in its 66th year, the College Conference of Illinois & Wiscon-
sin (CCIW] enjoys a reputation as the “Best Small-College Confer-
ence in the Nation.” The league was formed with nine charter
members (Augustana, Carthage, Elmhurst, Illinois College, Illinois
Wesleyan, Lake Forest, Millikin, North Central and Wheaton) on
April 26, 1946 in Jacksonville, Illinois. Competition opened in the
1946-47 academic year as the College Conference of Illinois.

Carthage left the conference in 1952 but returned in 1961. In 1967
the name was changed to the College Conference of Illinois &
Wisconsin to recognize Carthage, which had moved to Kenosha,
Wisconsin from Carthage, Illinois in 1962, and Carroll, which
entered the league in 1955.

As is often the case with athletic conferences, CCIW membership
has experienced some changes since the league’s inception. After
Carthage left in 1952, Illinois College withdrew the following year.
Elmhurst and Wheaton left following the 1959-60 academic year.
Wheaton rejoined for all sports but football in 1967 and then for
football in 1970. Elmhurst rejoined in the fall of 1967 for all sports
but football and for football in the 1968 season. Carroll joined
officially with the 1955 spring sports seasons. Carthage returned
in 1961 and North Park entered the following fall. Lake Forest
dropped out at the end of the 1962-63 year. The last change in
CCIW membership came following the 1991-92 season when Car-
roll withdrew.

Now eight members strong, the CCIW continues its tradition of
athletic and academic excellence. The league sanctioned women'’s
sports for the first time in the 1986-87 school year and Augustana
participated in the first ever women’s competition. That was on
September 14, 1986 when the Vikings met North Central in a vol-
leyball match that was held at Elmhurst College.

The College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin sanctions 21
sports: baseball, men’s and women’s basketball, men’s and wom-
en’s cross country, football, men’s and women’s golf, men’s and
women’s soccer, softball, men’s and women’s swimming, men’s
and women'’s tennis, men’s and women'’s indoor track & field,
men’s and women's outdoor track & field, volleyball and wrestling.

Augustana will welcome its 11th women’s varsity sport, lacrosse,
for the 2011-12 season. Augustana will also be welcoming men’s
lacrosse as its 12th men’s varsity sport for the 2012-13 season.
Neither women’s nor men’s lacrosse is currently a CCIW sport.

Augustana owns more CCIW team championships than any other

school in the league with 175 total. Of those 175, the men have
won 137 and 38 belong to the women.
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Football was the first sport contested in the CCIW when the league
was formed in 1946. Augustana has won more games (309) and
championships (21) than any team in the CCIW during the first 65
years of existence. Not only have the Vikings won 21 league titles,
but they have also finished second 11 times. Since 1981 the Blue
& Gold own at least a share of 17 of the last 29 championships.

AUGUSTANA'S ALL-TIME TEAM
CCIW CHAMPIONS

MEN (137)

BASEBALL: 1952-65-68-74 (Division Champs in 1989-96)
BASKETBALL: 1963-71-72-73-74-81-82-93-03-06-07-08-10
CROSS COUNTRY: 1969-70

FOOTBALL: 1949-66-68-75-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-91-93-
94-97-99-01-05-06

GOLF: 1955-64-65-66-69-72-73-75-76-78-79-80-81-82-97-99
SOCCER: 2002

SWIMMING & DIVING: 1947-48-49-67-69-70-71-82

TENNIS: 1947-48-55-56-60-65-66-67-68-70-72-74-75-77-78-81-
82-83-84-85

TRACK & FIELD: 1964-65-67-68-69-70-72-73-74-80-81-82-83-84-
08-10

WRESTLING: 1963-64-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-74-75-79-80-82-
83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-99-00-01-02-
03-04

WOMEN (38)

BASKETBALL: 1987-89-90-91-93

CROSS COUNTRY: 1990-91-94-96-97-98

SOCCER: 2010

SOFTBALL: 2004-06-07

SWIMMING & DIVING: 1988-89-90-93-95-97

TENNIS: 1993-94-96-97

TRACK & FIELD: 1988-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-08
VOLLEYBALL: 1996-01




Augustana Vikings
2011 Women’s Soccer Schedule

DATE
September 1
September 4
September ¢
September 10
September 14
September 17
September 21
September 25
September 28
October 1
October 4
October 8
October 9
October 12
October 15
October 19
October 22
October 26
October 29
November 2
November 5
November 6

OPPONENT
Wartburg
Cornell
Hope
Calvin
Fontbonne
Dubuque

SITE

HOME

HOME

Holland, Michigan
Grand Rapids, Michigan
HOME

HOME

Milwaukee School of Engineering Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Simpson

Loras

*Carthage
Wisconsin-Whitewater
*Millikin

Lawrence

Knox

*North Park

*Wheaton

*Illinois Wesleyan
*North Central
*Elmhurst

CCIW Tournament Semifinal
CCIW Tournament Finals
NCAA Selections

*- College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin contest
CCIW CHAMPIONS: 2009

CCIW TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS: 2009

NCAA DIVISION 1l PLAYOFFS: 2005 - 06 - 09

HOME

Dubuque, lowa
Kenosha, Wisconsin
Whitewater, Wisconsin
HOME

HOME

HOME

Chicago, Illinois
HOME

Bloomington, Illinois
Naperville, Illinois
HOME

TBA

TBA

TBA

TIME
7p.m.
1p.m.
5p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

S p.m.
1p.m.
7:30 p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
1p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
5p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
1p.m.
TBA
TBA
TBA



